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Q1 What best describes your main role?

Answered: 117
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Skipped: 4
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Q2 Employment status:

Answered: 120  Skipped: 1

Full Time

Part Time

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Full Time 39.17% 47
Part Time 60.83% 73
TOTAL

120
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Q3 Approximately, how many times in the past year have you referred a
student to SSD?

Answered: 118
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Q4 Approximately how many times in the past year have you consulted
with SSD for technical assistance (accommodations, etc.)?

Answered: 119  Skipped: 2

o _
1_3 _
4-6

7 or more

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0 36.13% 43
1-3 50.42% 60
4-6 11.76% 14
7 or more 1.68% 2
TOTAL )
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Q5 | am familiar with the following types of disability accommodations and
services provided by the disability services office. (Please check all that

apply)

Answered: 119  Skipped: 2
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Q6 When | have contacted the disability services office regarding
guestions/concerns for a student, | have received a response in a timely
manner.

Answered: 107  Skipped: 14

Somewhat Agre.

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 84.11% 90
Somewhat Agree 12.15% 13
Somewhat Disagree 2.80% 3
Strongly Disagree 0.93% 1
TOTAL 107
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Q7 | feel confident in my ability to create materials that are accessible to
students with disabilities

Answered: 116  Skipped: 5

Strongly agre

somenet Agre_

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 40.52% a7
Somewhat Agree 50.86% 59
Somewhat Disagree 7.76% 9
Strongly Disagree 0.86% 1
TOTAL 116
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Q8 Do you have a disability statement on your syllabus that informs
students to register with the disability services office if they have a
disability?

Answered: 119  Skipped: 2

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 95.80% 114
No 4.20% 5
TOTAL 119

8/32



Services for Students with Disabilities (SSD) Survey - Faculty Fall 2019

Q9 Which department are you in?

Answered: 117  Skipped: 4
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ANSWER CHOICES
Anthropology

Art
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Business
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English
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11/32

RESPONSES
4.27%

0.85%

5.13%

2.56%

3.42%

2.56%

4.27%

2.56%

2.56%

1.71%

1.71%

11.11%

7.69%

4.27%

5.13%

5.13%

4.27%

0.00%

5.13%

2.56%

1.71%

2.56%

8.55%

2.56%

3.42%

3.42%

0.85%

0.00%

117



Services for Students with Disabilities (SSD) Survey - Faculty Fall 2019

Q10 Which of the following modes of instruction best describes the one
you used in the 2019-2020 academic year?

Hybrid
(Face-to-fac...

Answered: 117  Skipped: 4

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Online 23.93%
Face-to-face 85.47%
Hybrid (Face-to-face and Online) 17.95%

Total Respondents: 117
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Q11 Please rate your level of agreement on the following statements:

Answered: 113  Skipped: 8
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| am aware
that all vid...
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. Strongly Agree . Agree

. Strongly Disagree

| am familiar with the SSD Faculty Handbook.

| am familiar with the types of services and
accommodations approved for students with
disabilities.

| am aware of my roles and responsibilities in
facilitating SSD accommodations.

| know where to get assistance and resources
regarding SSD.

| am aware that all videos posted online must be
captioned, photos posted online must be alt-tagged,
and documents posted online must be accessible.
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Q12 Have you ever received a Classroom and Testing Accommodations

Letter from the SSD office for one of your students?

Answered: 116

Skipped: 5
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Q13 How many SSD students requested accommaodations in your classes
during Fall 2019?

Answered: 96  Skipped: 25

o -
1-5 _

6-10
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16 or more

Not
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11-15 1.04%

16 or more 0.00%

Not applicable/ No classroom students 0.00%

TOTAL 96
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Q14 In Fall 2019, how many SSD students in your classes received the
following services:

Answered: 96  Skipped: 25
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Special tables
and/or chairs

Assistive
technology..!

Alternative
text formats
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Interpreter Services

Test-taking/ proctoring
services

Note-taking/assistance

Special tables and/or
chairs

Assistive technology
access

Alternative text formats

Tutoring services
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Tutoring
services
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Q15 Have the SSD students in your classes been able to articulate their
own needs to you?

Answered: 96  Skipped: 25

Not
applicable/ ...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 82.29%

No 6.25%

Not applicable/ No classroom students 11.46%
TOTAL
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Q16 Are the SSD students you serve able to advocate on their own
behalf?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 27

Not
applicable/ ...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 82.98%

No 4.26%

Not applicable/ No classroom students 12.77%
TOTAL

21/32
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Q17 Did you find the accommodations provided equal access to education

for SSD students?

Answered: 95  Skipped: 26

Yes, th
accommodatio.

Yes, th
accomodation.

Did not make a
difference

0%  10% 20%

40%

50%

90% 100%
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Yes, the accommodations were extremely helpful 44.21%

Yes, the accomodations were helpful 43.16%
12.63%

Did not make a difference

TOTAL
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Q18 Please indicate how often you meet the following expectations when
serving SSD students.

Answered: 95  Skipped: 26

Maintain
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Make
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Provide access
to classroom...

All the
audio/video...
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

. Almost Always . Usually Sometimes Rarely

ALMOST USUALLY

ALWAYS
Maintain confidentiality 85.26% 13.68%
81 13
Make reasonable accommodations 87.37% 12.63%
83 12
Provide access to classrooms and materials 88.17% 10.75%
82 10
All the audio/video media | use in the classroom ( dvd, 64.13% 20.65%
vhs, YouTube, podcasts, embedded or streaming videos 59 19

etc.) are captioned.
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Q19 Please rate the quality of the following services, SSD provides to the
LAVC community, based on your experience.

Answered: 96  Skipped: 25

SSD
coordination..

SSD
test-taking..

SSD outreach
and training...
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SSD sta
responsivene..

Effectiveness
of SSD staff...

SSD advocacy
for students...
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SSD advocacy
for college...

Clarity of SSD
policies and...

Clarity of SSD
forms

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good . Fair . Poor . Very Poor

. No experience with this / Not applicable
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EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR VERY NO TOTAL WEIGHTED
POOR EXPERIENCE AVERAGE
WITH THIS |
NOT
APPLICABLE
SSD coordination regarding 52.08%  37.50% 417% 1.04%  1.04% 4.17%
accommodations for students. 50 36 4 1 1 4 96 4.26
SSD test-taking /proctoring 48.42%  36.84% 2.11% 1.05%  1.05% 10.53%
assistance for your students. 46 35 2 1 1 10 95 3.99
SSD outreach and training on 27.08%  27.08%  13.54% 3.13%  1.04% 28.13%
campus. 26 26 13 3 1 27 96 2.92
SSD staff responsiveness to 54.17%  31.25% 5.21% 1.04% 1.04% 7.29%
faculty concerns and/or 52 30 5 1 1 7 96 4.15
guestions
Effectiveness of SSD staff 22.92%  26.04% 5.21% 0.00%  0.00% 45.83%
participation in college shared 22 25 5 0 0 44 96 2.34
governance process.
SSD advocacy for students 46.88%  29.17% 2.08%  0.00%  0.00% 21.88%
with disabilities. 45 28 2 0 0 21 96 3.57
SSD advocacy for college 41.05%  25.26% 4.21% 0.00% 2.11% 27.37%
accessibility. 39 24 4 0 2 26 95 3.21
Clarity of SSD policies and 43.75%  32.29% 8.33% 2.08%  1.04% 12.50%
procedures. 42 31 8 2 1 12 96 3.78
Clarity of SSD forms 44.79%  39.58% 7.29%  1.04%  0.00% 7.29%
43 38 7 1 0 7 96 4.06
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Q20 Would you like to receive additional information about SSD?

Answered: 109  Skipped: 12

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 34.86% 38
NoO 65.14% 71
TOTAL 109
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Q21 Please identify the areas where you need additional information?
(Check All That Apply)

SSD policie
and procedure

Faculty role
and..

Technical
support on h..

Documents o
materials..

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
SSD policies and procedures

Faculty roles and responsibilities regarding SSD

Answered: 37

30%

40% 50%

Skipped: 84

60%

70%

Technical support on how to make classrooms and materials accessible to SSD students

Documents or materials related to SSD (forms, faculty handbook, software, hardware)

Total Respondents: 37
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Q22 Please provide your contact information so that SSD may provide you

ANSWER CHOICES
Name:

Company:

Address:

Address 2:
City/Town:

State:

ZIP:

Country:

Email Address:

Phone Number:

with the requested support/information.

Answered: 35

31/32

Skipped: 86

RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

74.29%

35

35

26



Services for Students with Disabilities (SSD) Survey - Faculty Fall 2019

Q23 Please provide comments or suggestions for improving our services.

Answered: 24  Skipped: 97
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